NYC Police Chase 5K Run/Walk

Race Date
July 09, 2023 Final Team Results
5K
Class - A Civilian Female
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - CEDILLO/CRUZ Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (Places) Inc.
1 200 PAMELA CEDILLO Oceanside NY F 132 132 33:35.86 33:35.86
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Race Date
July 09, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Los Rebeldes
Team Score (Places)

1 198 Mario Dimas

2 153  Nicolas Morales

3 146  Rosendo Lozano

4 30 Alfonso Martinez

5 149 Francisco Isidro Cruz
6 174  Isabel Romano

7 150 Jorge Tapia

8 197  Sebastian Bolivar

Team - Thomas Penta

Team Score (Places)

1 193  Jaime Matamoros
2 192  Adrian Matamoros
3 191 Magdalena Alija

4 6  Thomas Penta

Team - Cunninghammers

Team Score (Places)

36  Horace Bush
177  Michelle Yuen

96  Johnny Gonzalez
107  Mary Linda DeWitt

A WDN PR

Team - We Are NYC Running Club

Team Score (Places)

203  Michsel McMillin
190 Gerard Benfield
29  Jerome Fowler
2  Michael Anderson

A WDN PR

Team - Run Sweat Repeat
Team Score (Places)

1 102  Gabriel Velasquez
2 100 Roselyn Ruiz

3 101  Audrey Velasquez
4 103  Paulo Velasquez

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

NYC Police Chase 5K Run/Walk

Final Team Results

5K
Class - B Civilian Male
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
28
11102 NY M 1 1 17:05.62 17:05.62
Brooklyn NY M 3 4 17:52.39 34:58.01
Brooklyn NY M 6 10 18:51.01 53:49.02
Corona Ny NY M 18 28 21:44.47 1:15:33.49
Ny 11209 NY M 19 47 21:59.60 1:37:33.09
Brooklyn NY F 22 69 22:15.57 1:59:48.66
New York NY M 46 115 25:41.56 2:25:30.22
Astoria NY M 184 299 41:48.43 3:07:18.65
Finish Position- 2
187
Corona NY M 15 15 21:19.11 21:19.11
Corona NY M 20 35 22:01.92 43:21.03
Corona NY F 63 98 27:05.41 1:10:26.44
Rego Park NY M 89 187 29:45.04 1:40:11.48
Finish Position- 3
261
Briarwood NY M 25 25 23:05.01 23:05.01
Bayside NY F 26 51 23:10.34 46:15.35
Bayside NY M 84 135 29:12.35 1:15:27.70
Jamaica NY F 126 261 33:08.60 1:48:36.30
Finish Position- 4
444
Massapequa Park NY M 57 57 26:36.49  26:36.49
Bay Shore NY M 92 149 30:00.55 56:37.04
New Milford NJ M 102 251 30:53.57 1:27:30.61
Corona NY M 193 444  43:30.00 2:11:00.61
Finish Position- 5
540
Elmhurst NY M 104 104 31:00.49 31:00.49
Elmhurst NY F 107 211 31:27.42 1:02:27.91
Elmhurst NY F 164 375 37:28.03 1:39:55.94
Elmhurst NY M 165 540 37:28.70 2:17:24.64
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Race Date
July 09, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - Los Runners
Team Score (Places)

1 183  Leonel Pérez
2 179  Edwin Tlatelpa
3 181  Saul Reyes

Team - Stride for Stride

Team Score (Places)

1 206  Aurelio Reyes
2 207  Sofia Reyes
3 205 Reyna Ruiz

Team - FDNY Running Club

Team Score (Places)

1 226  Dylan Vidoli
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NYC Police Chase 5K Run/Walk

Final Team Results

5K

Class - B Civilian Male

Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Brooklyn NY M 5 18:34.71 18:34.71
Brooklyn NY M 21 21:30.88  40:05.59
Yonkers NY M 38 21:39.82 1:01:45.41
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Yonkers NY M 39 25:2455 25:2455
Yonkers NY F 209 37:58.76 1:03:23.31
Yonkers NY F 383 39:06.87 1:42:30.18
Finish Position - Inc.
Inc.
Long Beach NY M 11 20:27.47  20:27.47
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Race Date
July 09, 2023

Bib No Name

Team - NYPD Running Club
Team Score (Places)

38 Nicholas Fiore
53  Peterson Bastien
50  Miriah Schramm
51  Donna Gaudino

A WDN PR

Team - DOI Runner’s Club

Team Score (Places)

1 182 Patrick McGrath
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NYC Police Chase 5K Run/Walk

Final Team Results

5K

Class - D Law Male

Overall Cumulative

City Gend Place

Finish Position - 1

240
Staten island NY 10312 M 8
Queens Village NY M 32
Pomona NY F 88
Blauvelt NY F 112
Finish Position - Inc.

Inc.
Astoria NY M 200

Cumulative

Place Time Time
8 19:44.79 19:44.79
40 24:31.19 44:15.98
128 29:43.10 1:13:59.08
240 32:03.76 1:46:02.84
200 46:55.26  46:55.26
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